
MOAA SKI CLUB 
November 2, 2023 

 
PRESIDENT: Reg Rider, regrider49@gmail.com 
VICE-PRESIDENT: Ron Salley, jrsalley@me.com 
TREASURER: Tony Strati, casastrat@msn.com 
MEMBERSHIP: Karen Brown, kmbrown8@comcast.net 
 
Three of our trips have enough participants to pay the expenses.  Purgatory is lagging with only 
15 people to date.  This is not a new challenge.  Looking forward to a great season. 
 
Our last signup potluck is Sunday November 19th.  Everyone is invited. 
 
2024 MOAA Ski Club Schedule: 

WOLF CREEK – January 8-10, 2024 (Monday am – Wednesday pm) Coach transportation, lodging 
at The Springs Resort & Spa, Pagosa Springs, CO  
Trip Chair: Karen Brown, 505-856-1927; kmbrown8@comcast.net  
Co-Chair: Julianne Levings, 505-286-6303, gjlevings@centurylink.net 

TELLURIDE – January 21-25, 2024 (Monday am – Thursday pm) Coach transportation, lodging at 
Victorian Inn, Telluride, CO 
Trip Chair: Reg Rider, 505-944-5514; regrider49@gmail.com  
Co-Chair: Jack Menako, 505-797-1935, jamenako@centurylink.net 

PURGATORY – February 6-8, 2024 (Tuesday pm – Thursday pm) 
Coach transportation, lodging at the Best Western Rio Grande, Durango, CO  
Trip Chair: Jim Eddings, 505-710-9418, jim.eddings@comcast.net   

CRESTED BUTTE – February 19-23, 2023 (Monday am – Friday am) Coach transportation, lodging 
at Old Town Inn, Crested Butte, CO  
Trip Chair: Beth Clark, 228-2640; Beth.Clark3@va.gov 
Co-Chair: Conni Brooks, 505-620-3795, connibrooks@comcast.net 

 

Sign-up parties are at the NM Veterans Memorial at 5-7 pm Sunday on the following dates: 

 
November 19, 2023 
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$68,584.26

$68,584.26

ASSETS
Checking

NET WORTH

As of October 2023

Checking

Checking $68,584.26

$68,584.26

Assets:

$68,584.26

Liabilities:

$0.00


